O© 0 T O o b W N e

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

HILLSBORO, OREGON 648-8747

- 26

COUNTY COUNSEL, WASHINGTON COUNTY

Page

IN THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
FOR WASHINGTON COUNTY, OREGON
AND
BEFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE

METROPOLITAN SERVICE DISTRICT

In the Matter of Setting Forth
an Understanding of Agreement
Between the Washington County BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

) JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 81-270

) .

)
Board of Commissioners and the ) RESOLUTION AND ORDER NO. 81-123

) N - — -

)

Council of the Metropolitan
Service District.

This matter came befofe the Washington County Board of
Commissioners at their régular meeting of June 23, 1981, and before
the Council of the Metropolitan Service Distric# at their meeting
of June 25, 1981

- WHEREAS, through the passage of Ballot Measure #6 in May,
1978, the voters of Washington County‘approved the formation of the
Metropolitan Service District (Metro) which includes Washington
County; and

WHEREAS, the County récognizes that some services or planning
programs may be more efficiently and cost-effectively carried out
at the regional level; and

- WHEREAS, both Metro and the County recognize the need for
consistent coordination and communication; and

WHEREAS, Metro recognizes that the County has direct respon-
sibility to adequately manage use of land within the unincorporated
portions of its boundary; and |

1



OREGON 648-8747

COUNTY COUNSEL, WASHINGTON COUNTY

HILLSBORO,

o 0 N OO vt A W DD

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

17

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Phgc

WHEREAS, Metro recognizes local governments as one of its
major constitﬁencies; now, therefore

BE IT RESOLVED,

1. That the Metro Council commits to presenting the proposed
program for local government assistance, planning'and other programs
related to the dues expenditures annually to ﬁhe Board of County
Commissioners.

2. That the Executive Officer of Metro will meet regularly
with the Chairperson of the County Commission.

3. That M&tro stands committed to assist the County in any
reasonable way tolCOmplete their comprehensive plan without
interference.' |

4. That Metro shall make every reasonable effort_to consult
with and cooperate with jurisdictions prior to taking any formal
action affecting local governments.' _

5. That the County intends to work with the ﬁetro Council in
a cobperative effort and help to define sérvices which Metro may
provide to the benefit of County residents.

6. That the County &ill send an elected representative to meet
'regularly_with/thevMetrb Council. | |

ADOPTED by the Board of County Commissioners this 23rd day of

June, 1981, and the Council of the Metrbpolitan Service District

this 25th day of June , 1981.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COUNCIL OF THE
FOR WASHINGTON COUNTY, OREGON R

\&m\

& Q@/ " YE NAY  ASSENT
Oo M (2220 > v
Rgﬁbrdlng SecEétary FISHER v

GARDNER ::

HAYS

WARREN v




" METROPOLITAN SERVICE DISTRICT

527 SW. HALL ST., PORTLAND, OR. 97201, 503/221-1646

METRO August 18, 1981

Rick Gustafson
EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Metro Council Mr. Gordon Mulleneaux
Jack Deines County Administrator
PRESIDING OFFICER .
~DISTRICT 5 Washington County
Betty Schedeen 150 N. First Avenue
DEPUTY PRESIDING ‘Hillsboro, Oregon 97123
DISTRICT 7 , ‘
. BobOfeson Dear Gordon:
DISTRICT 1
Charlie Williamson I am enclosing the original Joint Resolutlon which
DISTRICT2 sets forth the Understanding of Agreement between'
Craig Berkman the Washington County Board of Commissioners and
DISTRICT 3 - the Metro Council. I believe a copy has been sent
Corky Kirkpatrick to your Clerk but thought you would like the
DISTRICT 4 original for your records.
Jane Rhodes
DISTRICT 6 I enjoyed meeting you and look forward to working
Ernie Bonner with you in the future.
DISTRICT 8 :
Cindy Banzer - ly ’
DISTRICT 9
Bruce Etlinger
DISTRICT 10
Marge Kafoury RT ‘k Gl}stafsor}
pisTRICTIY © ‘Executive Officer
Mike Burton .
DISTRICT 12 RG:slr

Enclosure



WASHINGTON COUNTY

ADMINISTRATION BUILDING — 150 N. FIRST AVENUE
HILLSBORO, OREGON 97123

Jul 1981

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS y 7,19

VIRGINIA DAGG, Chairman COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR
LYELL GARDNER, Vice Chairman ROOM 418

JIM FISHER (603)648-8676

BONNIE L. HAYS
LUCILLE WARREN

WJUL — 91981
Rick Gustafson

Metropolitan Service District METRO SERVICE DISTRICL
527 S.W. Hall Street

Portland, OR 97201

Dear Rick:

Enclosed is a signed copy of the Joint Resolution setting forth
an Understanding of Agreement between Washington County and the
Metro Council. The Board approved the Resolution at their
regular meeting on June 23, 1981,

Upon approval by your Council and appropriate signature, please

return a copy to the Clerk of the Board for Washington County
for our files.

Sincerely,

Gregory S. Hathaway
Acting County Administrator

GSH:de
Enclosure

cc: JoAnn Johansen, Clerk of the Board

an equal opportunity employer



