1	IN THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
2	FOR WASHINGTON COUNTY, OREGON
3	AND
4	BEFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE
5	METROPOLITAN SERVICE DISTRICT
6	
7	In the Matter of Setting Forth) JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 81-270 an Understanding of Agreement)
.8	Between the Washington County) BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
9	Board of Commissioners and the) RESOLUTION AND ORDER NO. 81-123 Council of the Metropolitan) Service District.
10	bervice District.
11	This matter came before the Washington County Board of
12	Commissioners at their regular meeting of June 23, 1981, and before
13	the Council of the Metropolitan Service District at their meeting
14	of June 25, 1981
15	WHEREAS, through the passage of Ballot Measure #6 in May,
16	1978, the voters of Washington County approved the formation of the
17	Metropolitan Service District (Metro) which includes Washington
18	County; and
19	WHEREAS, the County recognizes that some services or planning
20	programs may be more efficiently and cost-effectively carried out
21	at the regional level; and
22	WHEREAS, both Metro and the County recognize the need for
23	consistent coordination and communication; and
24	WHEREAS, Metro recognizes that the County has direct respon-
25	sibility to adequately manage use of land within the unincorporated
26	portions of its boundary; and
Page	1

1	WHEREAS, Metro recognizes local governments as one of its
2	major constituencies; now, therefore
3	BE IT RESOLVED,
4	1. That the Metro Council commits to presenting the proposed
5	program for local government assistance, planning and other programs
6	related to the dues expenditures annually to the Board of County
7	Commissioners.
8	2. That the Executive Officer of Metro will meet regularly
9	with the Chairperson of the County Commission.
10	3. That Metro stands committed to assist the County in any
11	reasonable way to complete their comprehensive plan without
12	interference.
13	4. That Metro shall make every reasonable effort to consult
14	with and cooperate with jurisdictions prior to taking any formal
15	action affecting local governments.
16	5. That the County intends to work with the Metro Council in
17	a cooperative effort and help to define services which Metro may
18	provide to the benefit of County residents.
19	6. That the County will send an elected representative to meet
20	regularly with the Metro Council.
21	ADOPTED by the Board of County Commissioners this 23rd day of
22	June, 1981, and the Council of the Metropolitan Service District
23	this 25th day of June , 1981.
24	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COUNCIL OF THE FOR WASHINGTON COUNTY, OREGON METROPOLITAN SERVICE DISTRICT
25	METAGRODITAN SERVICE DIGITALET
26	Chairman Presiding Officer
Page	Op (1000 Williams) AYE NAY ABSENT
,	Redording Secretary FISHER V
	GARDNER HAYS WARREN
	WANDER



METROPOLITAN SERVICE DISTRICT

527 S.W. HALL ST., PORTLAND, OR. 97201, 503/221-1646

August 18, 1981

Rick Gustafson EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Metro Council

Jack Deines PRESIDING OFFICER DISTRICT 5

Betty Schedeen DEPUTY PRESIDING OFFICER DISTRICT 7

> Bob Oleson DISTRICT 1

Charlie Williamson DISTRICT 2

> Craig Berkman DISTRICT 3

Corky Kirkpatrick DISTRICT 4

> Jane Rhodes DISTRICT 6

Ernie Bonner DISTRICT 8

Cindy Banzer DISTRICT 9

Bruce Etlinger DISTRICT 10

Marge Kafoury DISTRICT 11

Mike Burton DISTRICT 12 Mr. Gordon Mulleneaux County Administrator Washington County 150 N. First Avenue Hillsboro, Oregon 97123

Dear Gordon:

I am enclosing the original Joint Resolution which sets forth the Understanding of Agreement between the Washington County Board of Commissioners and the Metro Council. I believe a copy has been sent to your Clerk but thought you would like the original for your records.

I enjoyed meeting you and look forward to working with you in the future.

Sincerely,

Rick Gustafson Executive Officer

RG:slr

Enclosure



WASHINGTON COUNTY

ADMINISTRATION BUILDING — 150 N. FIRST AVENUE HILLSBORO, OREGON 97123

July 7, 1981

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

VIRGINIA DAGG, Chairman LYELL GARDNER, Vice Chairman JIM FISHER BONNIE L. HAYS LUCILLE WARREN

COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR ROOM 418 (503)648-8676



Rick Gustafson Metropolitan Service District 527 S.W. Hall Street Portland, OR 97201

METRO SERVICE DISTRICT

Dear Rick:

Enclosed is a signed copy of the Joint Resolution setting forth an Understanding of Agreement between Washington County and the Metro Council. The Board approved the Resolution at their regular meeting on June 23, 1981.

Upon approval by your Council and appropriate signature, please return a copy to the Clerk of the Board for Washington County for our files.

Sincerely,

Gregory S. Hathaway Acting County Administrator

GSH: de

Enclosure

cc: JoAnn Johansen, Clerk of the Board